



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 24012/2005

BANDHU RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & ARespondent

Through: Mr. Alok Bhasin, Mr. Kamal
Kant Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties in terms of the Order dated 30.05.2025. Let the same be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
2. It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the petitioner/Bandhu Ram is not appearing in the matter since long.
3. Perusal of the record reveals that the court notice was issued to both the sides on 16.01.2024. As per the report on the process sent to the petitioner, he remains unserved, as he did not reside at the given address.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in connected W.P.(C) 24036/2005, titled ***Ram Chandra v. M/s Sir Ganga Ram Hospital & Anr.***, submits that he shall ascertain the status of the petitioner in the captioned writ petition from his instructing party, who



is a co-worker of the petitioner herein and apprise the Court on the next date of hearing.

5. Re-notify on 21st November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/bs/kz