



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 24012/2005**

BANDHU RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & A

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Alok Bhasin, Mr. Kamal Kant
Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Division Bench-V with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Chaudhary, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-list on 30th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2026

Pallavi