



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 24012/2005

BANDHU RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & A

.....Respondent

Through: Mr, Alok Bhasin and Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 24036/2005

RAM CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & A

.....Respondent

Through: Mr, Alok Bhasin and Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the parties .Let the Written Submissions be filed along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of four weeks.
2. None is present on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.(C) 24012/2005.
3. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.(C) 24036/2005 on the ground that the main



counsel is indisposed today.

4. List the present matters on 27th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/rm